
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORRY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, E-II BRANCH  

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI — 110054  

NO. DE.F.2(5)(19)/E-II/2006/PGT(F)/ 1c 9 	 Dated : 1, 2 2.4 

REVISED DRAFT CORRIGENDUM 

Sub : Revised final Seniority List of Lecturers (Female Seniority No 852 to 
2151) appointed/promoted between 1.4.1994 to 31.3.2001. 

In partial modification of this office order No DE.F.2(5)(19)/E-
II/2006/PGT(F)/24197-217 dated 20/07/2009, the corrigendum is being issued on the 
basis of order no. DE.2(4)(17)/2015/E-II/KMT/100-119 dated 23/01/2019 and addendum 
order dated 16/07/2019 in r/o Kashmiri Migrant Teachers issued by Directorate of 
Education and also order dated 23/05/2018 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in 
the matter of LPA286/ 2015,REV.PET.374/2016,C.M. APPL.12086/2017 Indu Musnhi and 
Ors. (Petitioners) Vs. UOI and Ors. (Respondents) and LPA 620/2015, C.M. APPL. 
47017/2017 GNCTD (Appellant) Vs GSTA (Migrants) Regd. And Ors. (Respondents). 

The following amendment have been proposed to be made in the above final 
seniority list of appointed /promoted PGT between 01/04/1994 to 31/03/2001. 

ADDITION IN SNTRY NO IN THE BLOCK YEAR 1994-2001(Female Seniority No 852 to 2151) 

SR. 
NO 

Snty. 

No. 
NAME CAT. DOB 

Dal 

PS 
TGT 

DR/ 
DP 

DOR/DOP SUBJECT 
EMPL. 
ID. 

1 1182 A 
Veena 
Kaul 

Gen 5/1/1958 DR 
28-Oct- 

1994 
Hindi 

19941 
188 

2 1182 B 
Rainu 
Bhat 

Gen 23/11/1962 DR 
28-Oct- 

1994 
English 

19947 
778 

3 1182 C Usha Rani 
Wattal 

Gen 10/9/1950 DR 29-Oct- 
1994 

Hindi 19941 
196 

4 1182 D 
Nirja 
Mehta 

Gen 1/11/1955 DR 
29-Oct- 

1994 
Pol. 
Science 

19941 
193 

5 1182 E 
Veena 
Kumari 
Bhatt 

Gen 8/3/1956 DR 
29-Oct- 

1994 
History 

19947 
802 

6 1182 F 
Vijay 
Kumari 
kaul 

Gen 30/04/1952 DR 
1-Nov- 

1994 
English 

19941 
213 

7 1182 G 
Santosh 
Kumari 
Yacha 

Gen 1/7/1952 DR Hindi 1-Nov- 
1994 

19946 
024 

8 1182 H 
Indu 
Khazanchi 

Gen 12/8/1955 DR 
1-Nov- 

1994 
English 

19941 
145 

9 1182 I Nimmi 
Agha 

Gen 11/9/1957 DR 
1-Nov- 

1994 
Pol. 
Science 

19941 
214 

10 1182 J 
Daisy 
Bagati 

Gen 19/09/1962 DR 
1-Nov- 

1994 
Home 
Science 

19941 
210 

11 1182 K 
Heema 
Daftari 

Gen 26/02/1967 DR 1-Nov- 
1994 

English 
19941 
211 

12 1182 L 
Bimla 
Kaul 

Gen 13/05/1954 DR 
4-Nov- 

1994 
Pol. 
Science 

19941 
162 

• 



13 1182 M Pyari 
Raina 

Gen 1/1/1954 DR 
6-Nov- 

1994 
Hindi 

19941 
172 

14 1182 N Kusum 
Lata 

Gen 8/4/1956 DR 
7-Nov- 

1994 
History 

19947 
 

529 

15 1182 0 
Nirmala 
Kumari 
Dhar 

Gen 8/7/1959 DR 
7-Nov- 

1994 
History 

19947 
537 

16 1182 P Aparna 
Pandita 

Gen 18/03/1964 DR 
7-Nov- 

1994 
Biology 

19941 
275 

17 1182 Q Mahalaxm 
i Bhatt 

Gen 10/7/1958 DR 
8-Nov- 

1994 
Hindi 

19945 
219 

18 1182 R 
Sunita 
Kumari 
Puttoo 

Gen 26/06/1962 DR 
8-Nov- 

1994 
Hindi 

19941 
243 

19 1182 S Kirti 
Kumari 

Gen 6/3/1951 DR 
9-Nov- 

1994 
Hindi 

19941 
 

253 

20 1182T Sunita 
Saraf 

Gen 7/7/1966 DR 
9-Nov- 

1994 
Economic 
s 

19941 
239 

21 1182 U Veena 
Jatta Kaul 

Gen 23/03/1965 DR 
10-Nov- 

1994 
Home 
Science 

19941 
231 

22 1182 V Rita 
Kachru 

Gen 31/03/1953 DR 
11-Nov- 

1994 
Economic 
s 

19947 
534 

23 1182 kiv 
Neena 
Kumari 
Kaul 

Gen 25/09/1957 DR 
11-Nov- 

1994 
Pol. 
Science 

19941 
259 

24 1182 x 
Sangeeta 
Matoo 

Gen 8/5/1964 DR 
12-Nov- 

1994 
English 

19947 
539 

25 1182 Y Nancy 
Kaul 

Gen 15/03/1955 DR 
14-Nov- 

1994 
Math 

19941 
263 

26 1182 z Indra 
Pandita 

Gen 15/07/1956 DR 
19-Nov- 

1994 
Hindi 

19941 
280 

27 
1182 
AA 

Dr. Pami 
Khosa 

Gen 15/02/1962 DR 
23-Nov- 

1994 
Sanskrit 

19945 
232 

28 
1182 

AB 
Anita 
Pandita 

Gen 25/09/1963 DR 
25-Nov- 

1994 
Hindi 

19941 
 

178 

29 
1182 

AC 
Vijay 
Kumari 

Gen 3/3/1955 DR 
26-Nov- 

1994 
Pol. 
Science 

19941 
143 

30 
1182 
AD Rajni Koul Gen 15/03/1961 DR 

5-Dec- 
1994 

Hindi 
19941 
329 

31 
1182 

AE 
Savita 
Pandita 

Gen 21/03/1961 DR 4-Jan-1995 Music 
19955 
003 

32 1182 AF Kusum 
Kaul 

Gen 4/4/1955 DR 
7-Mar- 

1995 
Music 

19950 
139 

33 1358 A 
Kalpana 
Rawal 

Gen 15/04/1963 DR 
2-Nov- 

1995 
Biology 

19950 
451 

34 1358 B 
Usha 
Raina 

Gen 15/09/1958 DR 3-Jan-1996 Hindi 
199 
194

65  

35 1358 C 
Pamita 
Kaw 

Gen 18/11/1965 DR 9-Jan-1996 
Economic 
s 

19960 
018 

36 1358 D Anjali 
Sapru 

Gen 5/5/1963 DR 
2-Feb- 

1996 
Music 

19967 
532 

37 1358 E 
Dolly 
Bhan 

Gen 25/04/1961 DR 
20-Feb- 

1996 
Hindi  

19950 
498 

38 1358 F 
Kalpana 
Kaul 

Gen 31/03/1964 DR 
31-Mar- 

1996 
Hindi  

19960 
207 



39 1395 B Aneeta 
Vishen 

Gen 1/4/1961 DR 
15-Apr- 

1997 
Pol. 
Science 

19970 
590 

40 1395 C 
Renu 
Malta 

Gen 20/11/1967 DR 
26-Jul- 

1997 
English 19970 

844 

41 1395 D 
Ansuai 
Koul koul 

Gen 1/3/1964 DR 
30-Jul- 

1997 
H
i
story 

19970 
 

863 

42 1411 A Rajni 
Handoo 

Gen 5/9/1959 DR 1-Jul-1998 Hindi 19 
64

980
7 

43 1411 B 
Veena 
Kaul 
Hangloo 

Gen. 4/6/1963 DR 
5-Sep- 

1998 
Home 	. 
Science 

19980 
924 

44 1411 C 
Anjana 
Kenue 

Gen 6/3/1965 DR 
26-Feb- 

1999 
History 

19990 
112 

45 1583 A 
Vuthoo 
Rajni 
Trichal 

Gen 18/06/1953 DR 
1-Apr- 

1999 
Hindi 

19981 
287 

All DDEs/HOS are requested to ensure that objection if any, may be sent to E-II 
Branch of this Directorate duly verified by HOS concerned within 15 days of • e issue of 
this draft corrigendum. 

(RAJVIR SINGH) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (E-II) 

NO. DE.F.2(5)(19)/E-II/2006/PGT(F) ) 	ct 	 Dated: r 2-,  2 

Copy to 
1. The JDE (Admn), Directorate of Education 
2. All DDEs/EOs concerned, Directorate of Education. 
3. SO (Sectt. Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi. 
4. SO (IT) with request to upload in the " New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority E-II" 

5. Concerned teacher through HOS. 

6. Guard File 

(RAJVIR SINGH) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (E-II) 

4 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

